Natural Resources. 

5. Domestic Pets, Small Breeding Kennel, Small Boarding Kennel, Large Breeding Kennel 
and Large Boarding Kennel 

B. Agricultural Animals and Poultry: On tracts of three (3) acres to less than five (5) acres, 
and a minimum of two hundred and seventy-five (275) fifty (250) feet of lot width: , one 
of the following three options is permitted: a maximum of one animal unit per two 
acres of pasture area may be permitted, unless prohibited by multiple-lot subdivision 
covenants or restrictions*. Animals units shall be based on the following chart: